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Scaling-Up Science Education and Research in Public High Schools of
Occidental Mindoro through ROBOTICS

TO: OIC, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Education Program Supervisor
Public Schools District Supervisors
Public Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

1. The Schools Division Office through the Curriculum Implementation Division, in
partnership with the Department of Science and Technology (DOST), will conduct a one-
day face to face activity titled “Scaling-Up Science Education and Research in Public
High Schools of Occidental Mindoro through ROBOTICS” on May 24, 2022 at Science
Laboratory of Occidental Mindoro National High School, Mamburao, Occidental
Mindoro.

2. The activity aims to provide the participants with knowledge, skills, attitudes, and
tools to upscale Science Education and Research in Public High Schools in Occidental
Mindoro.

3. Participants to this training are Trainers from the DOST service provider, Division
Science Supervisor, Education Program Supervisors, School Heads and key Science
Teachers. Please refer to Enclosure 1 for the list of participants per chosen secondary
schools.

4. All participants are expected to be at the venue on May 24, 2022 at 8:00 AM for the
registration.
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5. This is a live out activity. Food expenses (covering lunch and two snacks) shall be
charged to DOST while accommodation, travel and other incidental expenses shall be
charged to local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and
regulations. "

6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

LYNN G. %OZA

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
OIC, Office of the Schools Division Superintendent



Enclosure No. 1
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Scaling-Up Science Education and Research in Public High Schools of Occidental Mindoro through ROBOTICS

Name of School Name of Participants Designation Mobile Phone No. Email Address

Occidental Mindoro 1. Bojie M. Babiera Teacher I1 0977-337-6097 | bojie.babiera@deped.gov.ph
National High School | 2. Jan Faith B. Cuzon Teacher I 0967-291-4652 | janfaith.cuzon@deped.gov.ph

3. Rochelle A. Colarina Teacher 111 0999-991-1324 | rochelle.colarina@deped.gov.ph
Sta. Cruz National | 1. Seymoure Kiev J. Tayag ‘Teacher 1 0935-898-4901 | seymourekiev.tayag@deped.gov.ph
High School 2. Louella C. Arbo Teacher 111 0977-368-0248 louella.cabalsa@deped.gov.ph

3. Junalyn D. Mendez Head Teacher 111 0968-523-2000 | junalyn.mendez002@deped.gov.ph
Sablayan National 1. Mac Wren Khasier D. Teacher I11 0961-030-3312 macwrenkhasier.ongsingco@deped.gov.ph
Comprehensive Ongsingco
National High School | 2. Janina Joy 1. Undong Teacher 111 0975-528-3533 | janinajoy.undong@deped.gov.ph

3. Argie A. Borcillo Teacher I1I/OIC Science 0912-472-1455 | argie.borcillo@deped.gov.ph

Department

Rizal National High | 1. Louina F. Atlas Head Teacher I11 0999-893-8633 | louina.atlas@deped.gov.ph -
School 2. Ardenver L. Canals Teacher | 0931-041-7204 | ardenver.canals@deped.gov.ph

3. Joseph I. Estonactoc Teacher 11 0956-742-6491 Joseph.estonactoc@gmail.com
San Jose National |. Lord Essiej Echivarre Teacher | 0917-950-3517 lordessiej.echivarre@deped.gov.ph
High School 2. Ma. Fatima Jingco Teacher 111 0906-467-8271 mariafatima.jingco@deped.gov.ph

3. Ferdinand Masangkay Head Teacher VI 0919-214-7952 | ferdinand.masangkay001 I @deped.gov.ph
Magsaysay National 1. Ana Maria Q. Alegado Teacher 111 0912-565-2076 anamaria.alegado(@deped.gov.ph
High School 2. Mel John G. Catalan Teacher | 0905-461-5303 meljohn.catalan@deped.gov.ph

3. Joseph D. Danes Teacher 111 0950-399-2577 | joseph.danes@deoed.gov.ph
Schools Division 1. Merly A. Razon EPS I 0910-448-6746 merly.razon001 @deped.gov.ph
Office 2. Jovita D. Paquibot EPS 1 0956-894-4373 | jovita.paquibot002@deped.gov.ph

3. Johnna I. Tajonera EPS 1 0999-504-1491 | johnna.tajonera@deped.gov.ph




